For details, shareholders are requested to refer to 
the Notice of annual general meeting.

Share Capital

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2022 was                            
` 314.08 lakhs. During the year under review, on 27th January, 2022 
your Company has allotted 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) Equity Shares having face value of ` 2/- each at a premium of 
` 140.11/- each pursuant to conversion of warrants allotted on 
preferential basis to Promoter/Promoter Group in terms of the 
approval granted by the members through Postal Ballot by remote

[...]

currency risks is explained in the notes no 39 of the financial 
statements for the financial year ended 31st March, 2022.

Disclosure under Regulation 32 (7A) of SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015 

During the year under review, on 27th January, 2022 your Company 
has allotted 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) Equity Shares 
having face value of ` 2/- each pursuant to conversion of warrants 

allotted on preferential basis at a premium of ` 140.11/- each to 
Promoter/Promoter Group in terms of the approval granted by the 
members through Postal Ballot by remote e-voting on 19th May,